## **KATY ISD**

## **BEFORE AND/OR AFTER SCHOOL PROVIDER**

## Criminal history for employees who are a part of a Before and/or After School Program in the district.

Responsibilities:	The After School Program Provider is responsible for reviewing the criminal history of all their employees to ensure that no employee with a disqualifying conviction will be working on Katy ISD property in a before or after school program. The After School Provider will obtain the necessary criminal history record and/or fingerprinting prior to the employee working on Katy ISD property.
	The After School Provider will conduct continuous updates and reviews of background checks for existing and new employees.
Disqualifying Conviction:	The After School Program Provider employee is disqualified from working at the district if he/she has one of the following offenses (if at the time of the offense, the victim was under 18 or enrolled in a public school):
	<ol> <li>A felony offense under Title 5, <i>Texas Penal Code</i>:</li> <li>An offense for which a defendant is required to register as a sex offender under Chapter 62, <i>Code of Criminal Procedure</i>; or</li> <li>An equivalent offense under federal law or the laws of another state.</li> </ol>
	nave read the information above and certify that our After School
	rovider complies with the requirements.
Na	ame of After School Program:
Sig	gnature:

Printed name:

Title:

Date: